# 507516489 09/28/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7563383

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
SCOTT CHARLES MU	LLINS		03/08/2022	
	ΔΤΑ			
Name:	RAPTOR VISION, LLC			
Street Address:		2681 DOW AVENUE, BUILDING B		
City:	TUSTIN			
State/Country:	CALIFOF	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92780			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 5			
Property Type		Number	7	
Patent Number:	1(	043360		
Patent Number:	1(	0186124		
Patent Number:	1(	)497231		
Patent Number:	1	1328566		
Application Number:	17	7739011		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:	•	49)760-9502		
		he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:	94	197600404		
Email: efiling		iling@knobbe.com		
Correspondent Name:	: K	NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEA	R, LLP	
Address Line 1:	ess Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FL.			
Address Line 4:	IF	VINE, CALIFORNIA 92614		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SCOTM.*		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JEFFERY L. HALLSTROM	JEFFERY L. HALLSTROM	
		/Jeffery L. Hallstrom/	/Jeffery L. Hallstrom/	
BIGNATURE:		·····		
		09/28/2022		
GIGNATURE:				

_ [:	source=Assignment _SCOTM_RAPTR#page2.tif
:	source=Assignment _SCOTM_RAPTR#page3.tif
	source=Assignment _SCOTM_RAPTR#page4.tif
:	source=Assignment _SCOTM_RAPTR#page5.tif

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of March 2, 2022 by Scott Charles Mullins, an individual, ("<u>Assignor</u>"), to and for the benefit of Raptor Vision, LLC, a California limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

Grant and Assignment. Effective as of the date set forth above, Assignor does 1. hereby contribute, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and designees, free and clear of any lien, charge, security interest or other encumbrance (except as noted below1), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to those certain patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, including any and all patent, trade secret, copyright, and other intellectual property rights therein and thereunder, and including any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT, or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said certain patents and pending applications, in the United States and all foreign countries (collectively, the "Patents"), together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and together with the right to sue for, and collect damages for, all past and future causes of action related to the inventions claimed by any Letters Patent issuing from or claiming priority to said Patents, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent issuing from or claiming priority to said Patents to Assignee for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patents, along with the right to sue for and collect such damages for the use and benefit of Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

2. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. Assignor represents, warrants and covenants to Assignee that: (a) he has the full right, power and authority to enter into this Assignment; (b) neither Assignor, nor any other person on his behalf, has granted any right, interest, claim, or obligation, including any lien or encumbrance, in or against said Patents, except as noted below; and (c) that Assignor relinquishes and assigns all ownership rights, title and interest in said Patents to the Assignee such that Assignee owns all ownership rights, title and interest in and to said Patents.

3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall, without additional consideration, take such further actions and execute promptly such further documents as are necessary to effect and record

## PATENT REEL: 061244 FRAME: 0471

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP has a security interest in the Patents to secure any outstanding sums owed for services rendered. The security interest has not been recorded, and the account does not have an outstanding balance that is more than sixty (60) days overdue.

the above assignment, including any actions or documents required by the applicable registrar to document the transfer herein or as may be necessary to protect, secure and vest good, valid and marketable title to the Patent Application and related rights in Assignee; and Assignor shall not take any action inconsistent with the assignment, rights, title, or interests granted herein.

4. <u>Recording of Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any officer of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue Patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications, to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Patent Assignment has been executed as of the day and year first written above.

Assignor:

SCOTT CHARLES MULLINS

## PATENT REEL: 061244 FRAME: 0472

#### Exhibit A

## **Assigned Patents and Patent Applications**

- Title: BEHAVIORAL INTRUSION DETECTION SYSTEM U.S. Patent No. 10,497,231
   U.S. Patent Application No. 16/213,487
   Issue Date: December 9, 2019
   Filing Date: December 7, 2018
   Inventor: Scott C. Mullins
- Title: BEHAVIORAL INTRUSION DETECTION SYSTEM U.S. Patent No. 10,186,124
   U.S. Patent Application No. 16/056,303
   Issue Date: January 22, 2019
   Filing Date: August 6, 2018
   Inventor: Scott C. Mullins
- Title: BEHAVIORAL THEFT DETECTION AND NOTIFICATION SYSTEM U.S. Patent No. 10,043,360 U.S. Patent Application No. 15/871,897 Issue Date: August 7, 2018 Filing Date: January 15, 2018 Inventor: Scott C. Mullins
- Title: VIDEO ANALYTICS SYSTEM U.S. Patent Application No. 16/698,806 Filing Date: November 17, 2019 Inventor: Scott C. Mullins

.....

- Title: BEHAVIORAL INTRUSION DETECTION SYSTEM Australia Patent Application No. 2018355178 Filing Date: May 19, 2020 Inventor: Scott C. Mullins
- Title: BEHAVIORAL INTRUSION DETECTION SYSTEM Canada Patent Application No. 3079903 Filing Date: April 22, 2020 Inventor: Scott C. Mullins
- Title: BEHAVIORAL INTRUSION DETECTION SYSTEM Europe Patent Application No. 18871506.4 Filing Date: May 19, 2020 Inventor: Scott C. Mullins

## PATENT REEL: 061244 FRAME: 0473

- Title: BEHAVIORAL INTRUSION DETECTION SYSTEM Hong Kong Patent Application No. 62021026527.3 Filing Date: March 1, 2021 Inventor: Scott C. Mullins
- Title: BEHAVIORAL INTRUSION DETECTION SYSTEM Israel Patent No. 274336
   Issue Date: September 1, 2021
   Filing Date: April 28, 2020
   Inventor: Scott C. Mullins
- Title: BEHAVIORAL INTRUSION DETECTION SYSTEM Israel Patent Application No. 282798
   Filing Date: April 29, 2021
   Inventor: Scott C. Mullins
- Title: MONITORING SYSTEMS U.S. Patent Application No. 16/843,730 Filing Date: April 8, 2020 Inventor: Scott C. Mullins
- Title: MONITORING SYSTEMS Australia Patent Application No. 2020272775 Filing Date: October 21, 2021 Inventor: Scott C. Mullins
- Title: MONITORING SYSTEMS Canada Patent Application No. 3136497 Filing Date: October 7, 2021 Inventor: Scott C. Mullins
- Title: MONITORING SYSTEMS Europe Patent Application No. 20787823.2 Filing Date: October 29, 2021 Inventor: Scott C. Mullins
- Title: MONITORING SYSTEMS Israel Patent Application No. 287134 Filing Date: October 10, 2021 Inventor: Scott C. Mullins
- Title: MONITORING SYSTEMS India Patent Application No. 202117051140 Filing Date: November 8, 2021 Inventor: Scott C. Mullins

.....

4

- Title: MONITORING SYSTEMS
   Japan Patent Application No. 2021-560598
   Filing Date: October 8, 2021
   Inventor: Scott C. Mullins
- Title: MONITORING SYSTEMS Korea Patent Application No. 10-2021-7036814 Filing Date: November 10, 2021 Inventor: Scott C. Mullins
- Title: MONITORING SYSTEMS Mexico Patent Application No. MX/a/2021/012393 Filing Date: October 8, 2021 Inventor: Scott C. Mullins
- Title: MONITORING SYSTEMS New Zealand Patent Application No. 782148 Filing Date: November 9, 2021 Inventor: Scott C. Mullins
- Title: MONITORING SYSTEMS Russia Patent Application No. 2021132464
   Filing Date: November 9, 2021
   Inventor: Scott C. Mullins
- Title: MONITORING SYSTEMS
  South Africa Patent Application No. 2021/08827
  Filing Date: November 9, 2021
  Inventor: Scott C. Mullins
- 23. Title: MONITORING SYSTEMS Taiwan Patent Application No. 110149462 Filing Date: December 29, 2021 Inventor: Scott C. Mullins
- 24. Title: MONITORING SYSTEMS PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2021/073163 Filing Date: December 29, 2021 Inventor: Scott C. Mullins

5

55239378

PATENT REEL: 061244 FRAME: 0475

**RECORDED: 09/28/2022**